## COMMUNITY + HUMAN DEVELOPMENT

Notice of Proposed Amendment to 2021-2022 Annual Action Plan of 2020-2025 Consolidated Plan



The City of El Paso's Department of Community and Human Development (DCHD) proposes to amend the 2021-2022 Annual Action Plan of the 2020-2025 Consolidated Plan by making the following changes to the Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) Program:

Remove: Homeless Management Information System (HMIS) project: El Paso Coalition for the Homeless (EPCH)- 6044 Gateway Blvd. East, Suite 211, El Paso TX 79905—\$40,000: The item is an amendment to the Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) Program to remove operation of HMIS project by EPCH, which is the administrator of the local HMIS. This system is utilized by homeless assistance providers to create a more coordinated and effective housing and service delivery system. EPCH funded the activity with other funds, not administered by the City. It is recommended that this project be removed from the 47th Year (2021-2022) ESG program.

Add: Red Shield Family Center (Emergency Shelter): The Salvation Army - 4300 East Paisano Dr, El Paso TX 79905 - \$40,000: Funding from the HMIS Project is proposed to be reprogrammed to the Salvation Army - 4300 East Paisano Dr, El Paso TX 79905, to help with the operation cost of their Emergency Shelter, the Red Shield Family Center.

Comments from the public are welcomed and should be submitted no later than 5:00 p.m. on Sunday, March 26, 2023 to ESG@elpasotexas.gov.

For more information, please contact DCHD at ESG@elpasotexas.gov